SEHATE wWAYS & HMEANS COMMITTEE

Minutes of lleeting
February 15, 1961

Meeting w:s colled to order at 10:00 A, by the Chairwman,
Sanatgr Louterbach, with Senstor Sonbornm and Senator Fermer
ubaent s

Senator Ward reported on Subcommittee findings re /Atomic
inergy /dvisory Council, Kans:s Judges ligtirement Board, and
Idvestock Frond Commiseioner, Subecommittee reports ere ettached
hereto.

Senator larper moved that the subcommittee reports be
.dopted, and & bill be drafted embodylng the recommend:tions
therein, Sonator VWerd seconded the motion, which cerried
unanimouslye

senator Lauterbach conveyed en invitetlon te the meubers
of the committee end thelr wives to vislt the Henssa State
College Campus on Harch lsts Senstor Doty moved that the
1nv1ta;ion be accepted, seconded by Senctor CGlodes, motion
carried,

Senator Leuterbsch ennounced that the Wheat Coumisslion
would heve a hear before the iHouse Ggmmittee on Weys and
Heans &t 23100 peB. ‘hursday, FPebruary 10,

House P41l #1535, Senator Smith moved that House Bi1l #158
be recomuonded ior passages oseconded by Senator Warren, motion
carried.

House Bi1l #1i3. Gcnator Doty move! thet House Bi1l #1.3
be retommonded lor p:ssages Hotion seconded by Senator VenSickle,
motlon cearried.

Hoeting cdjourned et 11:00 - .H.

faugust W. Lauterbech,
Cheirmen.




; p
\{f)g// SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTER

Suboommittee Report
ATOMIO ENERGY ADVISORY COUNCIL
For FPiscal Year 1962

¥r, Chairmang

Your suboomuittee working on the budget of the Atomic Emergy Advisery
Council submits the following report,

The followimg table includes expenditures for the years indicated for
the Atomic Energy Adviscry Council:

Governor's
Estimated Requested Reoccmmendation
FY 1961 rﬂ’ 19862 FY 1962
Total Bxpenditures u,ow tﬁleﬂ Gslﬂﬂ
EXPENDITURES BY FUND:
General Revenus Fund:
Other Operating $56,040 $5,040 $5,040
Total Expenditures & ‘m )

This agency was created by the 1969 Legislature (ses seotion 6 of chapter i
255, Session Laws, 1989) effective July 1, 1960, and authorised the Governor %o
appoint an eleven-member Qounoil whose responsibilities are to keep the Governor i
informed and advised of the development, utiliszation, and regulation of atomic i
energy and other forms of radiation, The Council msy make recommendations to

the Governmor and furnish such technical advice as may be required on matiers

pertaining to stomie energy and the protection and welfare of persons from

hazards of radiation,

The members of this Council receive no salary but may be reimbursed for neces- |
sary end sctual expenses incurred in connection with ettendance at Council meetings |
and for authorised business of the Couneil, |

The original budget for fiscal year 1961 was based on travel allowances Tor
six members residing ocutside of Topeka to attend monthly meetings and for ocub-of-
state travel, A provision of $500 for miseellanecus expenditures was alsoc pro-
vided in the $5,040 total 1961 estimate, The 1962 fisoal year budget has been
based on the same estimates, inasmuch a&s only sixz-months' experience for this
new agency is available,

Your subcommitiee recommends that the budget of the Atomio Bnergy Advisery
Counoil be approved &s redomsended in the Governor's budget for the following
amounts for fiscal year 1962:

Genersl Revenue Fund:
Other Operating Expenditures §5,040
Total Expenditures $5,040



-8B~

rper

Senator



SENATE WAYS AND MEANS CCMMITTER
Subsommitiee Report
KANSAS JUDGES RETIREMENT BOARD
For Fiscal Year 1568
ir. Chairman:

Your subcommittes assigned to the Ksnsas Mw Retirement Board submits the
following report.

The following table includes expenditures for the years indicated for the Kansas
Judges Retirement Bosrd Budget:

_ Gevernort's Recommended
Aotual Estimated Requested Recommendation Over-Under

PY 1960 _FY 1961 _¥Y 1962 FY 1962 7Y 1961
Kansas Judges Retirement Board $58,266 62,218  $108,980 $108,95% $26,735

Hxpenditures by Fund:

Genersl Revenus Fund
Sslaries and Weges 3 - $14,307 & 18,696 $ 16,696 $ 2,380
Other Opereting Expenditures 47 1,180 1,150 1,150
Subtetal-General Revenue

-
R e L]

Fund $ 47 $15,487 $ 17,846 $ 17,846 $ 2,389

Kanses Judges Retirement Fund 37,669 43,148 85,837 65,837 BE, 689
Kansas 3%%% Fund fer

Offisial Ceurt Reporters 16,540 23,613 25,270 85,270 1,687

Total Expenditures &ﬁ oﬁ‘%. 08, $108,955 $38,755

The Kansas Judges Retirement Board has requesied and the Governor recommended a |
Genarel Revenus Fund appropriation of $16,698 for fiscel year 1962 ‘o supplement the |
Kansas Judges Retirement Fund. This retirement fund received supplemenis of $10,000
in fiscel year 1959 and $14,307 in fiscsl year 1961 from the General Revenue Fund,

At the end of fisgal year 1960, there were nine judges dreving benefits from the
retirement fund. At the present time, eight more judges are eligible by age and service;
and the fiscal year 1961 and 1962 estimates ars based upon these eight additional judges
retiring. It is impossible %o determine when the judges will retire, as well ss the length
of time the judges who are retired will continue %o live; thus the amounts shown as pension
payments ere subject to differences between the aoctual and the estimeted figures as shown
in the budget. A% the end of fiscal year 1062, thoro will be nine additional judges who
will be eligible forcretirement.

Your subcowmmittee recommends that the budget of the Kansas Judges Retirement Board
for fiscal year 1962 be approved ss recommended by the Governor, whioh includes $16,698
as & supplement o the Kanses Judges Retirement Pund. .

Senator H ward W, Harper Senator F. 0, Doty - Senator Wm. H. Ward, Uliremn



February 9, 1981

SUB-COMMITTEE REPORT
On
LIVESTOCK BRAND COMMISSICNER

By Senators Ward, Doty, and Harper

kr, Chairmean:

Your sub-commitiee has examined the budget of the Livestock Brand
Commigsioner for fiscal years 1961 and 1962, The sub-oommittee is cog-
nigzant of a probable revenue deficit for fimamoing the agency prior te the
renewel date (1964) for registration of brands, It was feld by the sub-
committee, after talking o representatives of the livestock industry and
the Brend Commissioner, that it would be unwise to raise the registration
fee,

The Qounty Option Program for inspecting brands has just hesn started
in one county and though the expenditures of conduscting this program have
exceeded relisnues to date, it was desmed advisable by the sub-committee %o
obtein additicnal experience in this program prior tc¢ any adjustment in the
inspection isa,

The sub-gommitiee recommendes thet the Geverner's recommendation in the

Governor's Budget Report be adopted., The expenditurs limitations established
by the Govermor wers: Fiscal Year 1961, $99,326 and Piscal Year 1968, $100,107.

Wa, H, Werd




